HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO:-PW/SD/CB/TA/NIT /2023- 24-

980 - 10

Dated- 12-05-2023

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2,

Subject:-

Tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed Please find herewith the notice work as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PWD) to the Govt. of HP. Letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender and sechdule of quantity.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division Shillai
HP PWD Shillai

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the tenders of works, as called vide this office letter No.PW-SD-

CB-TA 2022-23- 98/-1005 dated 18-05-2023 are of urgent nature.

B&R Division Shillai HP PWD Shillai

Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Notice inviting Tender

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Shillai, Division HP, PWD on behalf of governer of himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and illgble contractors enlisted in HP PWD. So as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms.:- 30-05-2023 at 10:00 AM, Up To 4:00 PM

2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.:-

31-05-2023 at 10:00 AM, Up To 5:00 PM

3. Date of receipt of tender

01-06-2023 at 10:00 AM, up to11:30 AM

4. Date of opening of tender:-01-06-2023 at 12:00 PM,

_	a and or opening or conder.	01 00-2023	at 12:00 l	TIVI,		
Sr. NO	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form	Eligible of class of Contractor
1	Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(Sh:- Provoding and laying 80mm thick Interlocking Concrete block from RD 28/165 to 28/265	490875.00	9900.00	One Month	350/-	C & D Class
2	Repair & Maintanance of G. S. S.S. Kaffota Teh. Kamrau Distt. Sirmour (SH:- Repair of Placter pateche & painting etc.)	363057.00	7300.00	One Month	350/-	C & D Class
3	A/R & M/O Under Rajpur Section (SH:-Repair of Pot holes with 20 mm PMC with seal coat on PBAT road from Km 27/00 to 34/00	497668.00	10000/-	One Month	350/-	C & D Class
4	Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(Sh:- Provoding and laying 80mm thick Interlocking Concrete block from RD 28/365 to 28/465	489976.00	9800.00	One Month	350/-	C & D Class
5	A/R & M/O PWD Rest Hous at Kaffota (SH:- Construction of R/wall in Rest House Premises)	403326.00	8100.00	One Month	350/-	C & D Class
6	A/R & M/O Nagheta to Killor road Km 0/0 to 16/670 (SH:-Repair of Pot holes with 20 mm PMC with seal coat on PDPA road from Km 3/00 to 7/00	491699.00	9900.00	One Month	350/-	C & D Class
7	Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(Sh:- Provoding and laying 80mm thick Interlocking Concrete block from RD 28/465 to 28/565)	494430.00	9900.00	One Month	350/	C & D Class
8	A/R & M/O Under Rajpur Section (SH:-Repair of Pot holes with 20 mm PMC with seal coat on PDPA road from Km 0/00 to 5/00 & PBAT road 23/0 to 27/00)	491014.00	9900.00	One Month	350/	C & D Class
9	Repair & Maintanance of G. S. S.S. Jamna Teh. Kamrau Distt. Sirmour (SH:- Construction of Boundary wall, plastering, painting & P/L flooring tiles etc.)	322858.00	6500.00	One Month	350/	C & D Class

10	Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to	490173.00	9900.00	One Month	350/	C & D Class
	29/750(Sh:- Provoding and laying 80mm thick					
	Interlocking Concrete block from RD 28/265 to					
	28/365)					

Terms and conditions: The tender documents shell be issued only to these contractors firms who fulfill the following criteria and submit the following documents with the application.

- 1. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- 2. The contractors shulld quoted the rates of all the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
- 3. Income Tax and GST No. latest clearance certificate.
- 4. The contractors/firms shall accompany his enlistment /renewal and EPF submite before the award of tender.
- 5. The contractor should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
- 6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reason.

PW-SD-CB-TA-2023-24- 981- 1005

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer in 12^{th} HP PWD in Nahan.
- 2. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
- 3. A/B and D/B in this office.
- 4 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer B&R Division Shillai HP PWD Shillai

dated- 18-05-2023

Executive Engineer B&R Division Shillai HP PWD Shillai

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Job 1	Estimated Cost:-4908	75/- Only.
	ne of work:-Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(Sh:- Providing and laying 80mm thick Inte 165 to 28/265	erlocking Conc	rete block from	n RD	Earnest Money:-9900 Time Limit: - One	0/- Only Month
Sr.	Sub-Head and Item of work	Unit		Ratein	Amount	
No.				Figures	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all including labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all including	20,00	Per cubic metre	280.95	Rs. Two hundred eight &Ninety five paise only.	5619,00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.P.C.C. Grade M-10 (Nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	7.25	Per cubic metre	4845.80	Rs. Four thousand Eight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.	35132.00
3	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W B M Grade III 53 mm(Fifty three milimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	27.00	Per cubic metre	2196.93	Rs. Two thousand One hunderd ninety six & Ninety three paise only.	59317.00
4	Providing Laying, factory made chamfered edge cement concrete pever block in footpath, Parks lawns, Driver ways or light traffic parking etc, of require strength, thickness and Size and Zig Zag shape made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laind in required colour & Zig Zag pattern over 50millimetre thick compectid bed of sand, compecting by proper embedding/ laying of interlocking pever block into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compection by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting ogf Paver blocks as per require size and pettern finnishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 80millimetre thick cement concrete paver block of M-40 grade with approved colour design and ZigZag pattern including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	310.00	Per square metre	890.80	Rs. Eight hunderd ninety & Eighty paise only.	276148.00

	7.02	Per cubic	6541.42	Per cubic 6541.42 Rs.Six thousand Five	45921.00	
Providing concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 and 1203 for height upto RCC		metre		hunderd forty one & Forty two palse only.		
Grade M-25 (1:1.5:3) One cement :one and half sand:three crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) as per the direction of Engineer Incharge.						
Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in	933.30	Per Kilogram		73.65 Rs.Seventy three &	68738.00	
position & binding all complete upto all floor level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of				Sixty Five paise only.		
grade Fe-500 D or more, including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire						
satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.					The state of the	
				Total	490875.00	
		Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)		

Note:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and

cost.

Name and full address of the contractor:-

Shillai Division HP PWD Shillai

Executive Engineer

Minus(-)

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Job 3	Estimated Cost:-4,97,	
Van	ne of work:-A/R & M/O Under Rajpur Section (SH:-Repair of Pot holes with 20 mm PMC with seal coat on P	BAT road from	m Km 27/00 to	34/00)	Earnest Money:-1000 Time Limit: - One	00/- Only Month
Sr.	Sub-Head and item of work	Unit		Rate in	Amount	
No.				Figures	Words	
1	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W B M Grade III 53 mm(Fifty three milimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	51.86	Per cubic metre	2231.55	Rs. Two hundred eight &Ninety five paise only.	115728.00
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose matrial, Trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing of tack coat 20mm (twenty milimetre) thick primix carpet and seal coat type 8 specifacation close 1904.20including cost of bituminous 20mm (twenty milimetre) thick primix carpet and seal coat coat matrials and paid for separately including all accidental Charge as per direction and entair satisfattion of the Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	1154.77	Per cubic metre	330.75	Rs. Four thousand Eight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.	381940.00
					Total	497668.00
		May 1	Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	199
Not:	e:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and			Minus(-)	(%4.)	

Shillai Division HP PWD Shillai

(%:)	(-)suniM			-THE CONTRECTOR SHEET BY THE TRACE THE CONTOURING TO SPECIFICATION MONTREAL STEED OWN TON SHEET	150
(%·····)	(+)snld	Select:-		here this must rid to 14 9700018 and realisment at the leavest and the state of the	
-:lefoT			Man III		
Rs. Vilne hundred twenty five & nil paise only,	00'526	Per cubic metre	capic metre	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregates as per specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 (Six hundred) mimlimetre with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One thousand two hundred four point three point eight) within all leads lifts and carriage of material as per the direction of the Engineer Incharge.	1
Rs.Two hundred twenty five & seventy five series only.	S7.255	Each	.26.00 Nos.	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abument, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. Including carriage of masterials in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge	
Rs.Two thousand one hunderd nineteen & eighty five paise only.	58.9115	Per cubic metre	62.64 cubic metre	Construction of dry rubble masonary for retaining walls. Breast walls, Revetment walls and parapets etc. for sub structure and superstructure complets as per drawing and technical specification clause 7046 & 1302.50 including camage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	
Rs. Three thousand three hunderd fifty five & forty five palse only.	S#'SSEE	Per cubic metre	53.83 cubic metre	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification clauses 702,704,1202 and 1204 nandom rubble masonry [2nd 5ort) in cement mortar 1:6]. Including carriage of materials in all labels and lifts as per the diretion of the Engineer-in-Charge.	
Rs. Four thousand one hunderd eighty five & thirty paise only.	0E.281A	Per cubic metre	cnpjc wsp.s	Providing and bying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203.134.8 (One cament: Four Sand:Bjit; graded stone the clinical process of materials are including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of the	
bnesuoth senfit ki Vinovak & okytytyje Vino asied	3082,70	Per cubic metre	capic metre	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and recriminal size) within all leads iffication of the Engineer incharge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to wartors location of the Engineer incharge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to vertous location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	
Rs. Two hundred eight.	56'08Z	Per cubic metre	60,40 cubic metre	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterhous material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	
Words	Reures				.01
ni staß		Unit	Quantity	show to mail bns beat-du2	3
Time Limit - One I				E OI WOLK - ANY & MYO P NOT THUS BY NATIONS (SHI-CONSTRUCTION OF POWER IN REST HOUSE PTERMISES)	11.170
	0 -/000				-apt
ζ	Words Words Rs. Two hundred eight. Rs. Three thousand eighty two & seventy paise only. Rs. Four thousand one hunderd eighty five & thirty paise only. Rs. Three thousand one three hunderd fifty five & forty five paise only. Rs. Two thousand one eighty five paise only. Rs. Two thousand one frum five paise only. Rs. Two thousand one five paise only. Rs. Wine bundred Rs. Wine paise only. Rs. Wine five & seventy five seventy five paise only. Rs. Wine hundred five paise only.	Earnest Money:- 8100 Rate in Rate in Rate in Rate in Rate Words Se. Two hundred eight Se. Three thousand AISS. 70 Ra Three thousand one clighty two & seventy palse only. Rates. 3355.45 Ra Two thousand one three hunderd eighty five & thinky five palse only. Se Three hundred only. Se Three hundred only. Se Three hundred fifty five clighty five palse only. Se Three hundred only. AISS. 30 Ra Two thousand one three hundred only. Se Three hundred only. Se Three hundred only. AISS. 30 Ra Two thousand one hundred only. Se Three hundred three hundred only. Se Three hundred only. AISS. 30 Ra Two thousand one hundred only. Se Three hundred three hundred only. AISS. 30 Ra Three hundred three hundred three hundred only. Se Three hundred three hundred three hundred only. AISS. 30 Ra Three hundred three hundre	Eamest Money 8100 Figures Words Per cubic 280.95 Per cubic 3082.70 Per cubic 3355.45 Per cubic 3082.70 Per cubic 3082.70 Per cubic 3082.70 Per cubic 3082.70 Per cubic 3355.45 Per cubic 3355.4	Guandty Unit Rauses Moneys- 8100 Guandty Unit Rauses Words 60.40 Per cubic 280.95 Rs. Two hundred eight cubic metre metre cubic metre metre hundred eighty two & seventy metre metre metre cubic metre metre hunderd eighty five palse only. 62.64 Per cubic 335.5.70 Rs. Three thousand one hunderd eighty five & cubic metre metre metre hunderd aighty five & seventy five cubic metre metre hunderd aighty five accounts. 62.64 Per cubic 335.6.45 Rs. Two hunderd aighty five accounts metre metre hunderd aighty five & cubic metre metre for cubic metre metre for cubic metre for the palse only. 62.64 Per cubic 335.6.45 Rs. Two thousand one hunderd aighty five & seventy five spaise only. 62.65 Rs. Two thousand one hunderd metre for the five palse only. 62.66 Per cubic 335.75 Rs. Two thousand one hunderd metre for the five palse only. 62.69 Per cubic metre for the cubic state for the five palse only. 62.69 Per cubic metre for the five five palse only. 62.60 Rs. Mine hundred for the five five five five palse only. 70.60 Rs. Mine hundred five & nil palse only. 62.69 Per cubic five five five & nil palse only. 62.69 Per cubic five five five five five five five five	(assimant of eauns) (assimant of author) (assimant of author) (b) (b) (a) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c

Executive Engineer
Shillal Division

-
m.
(892)
penns :
_
200
-
CO.
2020
Seed.
5
-
0.1
51750
24001
Subst.
mpre.
-

L				The state of the s	
	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		lob 9	Estimated Cost:-3,22,858/- Only,	58/- Only,
S &	Name of work:-Repair & Maintanance of G. S. S.S. Jamna Teh. Kamrau Distt. Sirmour (SH:-Construction of Boundary wall, plastering, painting & P/L flooring tiles etc.)	ering , paint	ing & P/L	Earnest Money:- 6500/- Only Time Limit: - One Month	- Only Tonth
Š	Sub-Head and item of work Quantity	Unit		Rate in	Amount
No			Figures	Words	
5	Earthwork in extavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical 20.16 specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	Per cubic metre	282.65	Rs. Two hundred eight two & Sixty five paise only.	2698,00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203.1:4:8 (One cement: Four Sand:Eight graded stone aggregate)25mm nominal size including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of the Engineer- In- charge.	Per cubic metre	4260.60	Rs. Four thousand Two hunderd sixty & Sixty paise only.	48315.00
m		Per cubic metre	811.10	Rs. Eight hunderd eleven & ten paise only.	127262.00
41	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: 2.73 Cement mortar 1.4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	Per square metre	6313,45	Rs. Six thousand three hunderd thirteen & Forty five palse only.	17236.00
ro.	15 mm (Fifteen milimetre)cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix; 1:4 (1 cement; 4 fine 241:20 sand)including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	Per Square metre	190.6	Rs. One hunderd ninety & Sixty paise only.	45973.00
9	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 271.20 itr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) including all leads, Iffs & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge.	Per Square metre	109.5	Rs. One hunderd six nine & fifty paise only.	29696.00
-	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water 42.25 absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, faid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1.4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 500x500 mm, including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-In-Charge.	Per Kilogram	1152.15	Rs. One thousand one hunderd fifty two & fifteen palse only.	48678.00
				Total	322858.00
		Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	
1	一門 かいかい かいかい 一日		The second second second	Committee of the Commit	

Note:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and Name and full address of the contractor:-

Executive Engineer

Minus(-)

Shillai Division

35132.00 59317.00 4720.00 Amount Estimated Cost: 490875/- Only. Earnest Money: - 9900/- Only One Month eight &Ninety five ninety six & Ninety 4845.80 Rs. Four thousand Rs. Two hundred forty five & Eighty 2196.93 Rs. Two thousand three paise only. Eight hunderd HP PWD Shillai Time Limit: -One hunderd paise only. paise only. Rate in Words Figures 280.95 Name of work:-Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(5h:- Providing and laying 80mm thick Interlocking Concrete block Job. - 4 Per cubic Per cubic Per cubic metre Unit Quantity 16.80 27.00 7.25 Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.P.C.C. Grade M-10 (Nominal mix equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W.B M Grade 1:3:6 (One cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and 53 mm(Fifty three milimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges Sub-Head and Item of work and lifts, including all incidental charges. from RD 28/365 to 28/465) 2 Sr.

4	Providing Laying, factory made chamfered edge cement concrete pever block in footpath, Parks lawns, Driver ways or light traffic parking etc, of require strength, thickness and Size and Zig Zag shape made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laind in required colour & Zig Zag pattern over 50milimetre thick compectid bed of sand, compecting by proper embedding/ laying of interlocking pever block into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compection by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting ogf Paver blocks as per require size and pettern finnishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 80milimetre thick cement concrete paver block of M-40 grade with approved colour design and ZigZag pattern including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	310.00	Per square metre	890.80	Rs. Eight hunderd ninety & Eighty paise only.	276148.00
5	Providing concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 and 1203 for height upto RCC Grade M-25 (1:1.5:3) One cement :one and half sand:three crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) as per the direction of Engineer Incharge.	7.02	Per cubic metre	6541.42	Rs.Six thousand Five hunderd forty one & Forty two paise only.	45921.00
6	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete upto all floor level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500 D or more, including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	933.30	Per Kilogram	73.65	Rs.Seventy three & Sixty Five paise only.	68738.00
	Satisfaction of the Engineer in Grange.				Total	489976.00
=			Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	
Vot	e:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and			Minus(-)	(96)	
	ne and full address of the contractor:-				Executive Engineer	

Shillai Division HP PWD Shillai

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Job6	Estimated Cost: 4,91,	699/- Only.
	ne of work:-A/R & M/O Nagheta to Killor road Km 0/0 to 16/670 (SH:-Repair of Pot holes with 20 mm PMC 0 to 7/00	with seal coa	t on PDPA road	from Km	Earnest Money:-9900 Time Limit: - One	/- Only Month
Sr.	Sub-Head and Item of work	Quantity	Unit		Rate in	Amount
No.				Figures	Words	
1	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W B M Grade III 53 mm(Fifty three milimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	37.99	Per cubic metre	2231.55	Rs. Two hundred eight &Ninety five paise only.	84777.00
	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose matrial, Trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing of tack coat 20mm (twenty milimetre) thick primix carpet and seal coat type B specifacation close 1904.20including cost of bituminous 20mm (twenty milimetre) thick primix carpet and seal coat coat matrials and paid for separately including all accidental Charge as per direction and entair satisfattion of the Engineer-In-Charge. Including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	1230.30	Per cubic metre	330.75	Rs. Four thousand Eight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.	406922.00
					Total	491699.00
			Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	
st.	:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and			Minus(-)	(%)	

Executive Engineer Shillai Division HP PWD Shillai

Estimated Cost:-490173/- Only.	01 - 001	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
vinO -\EX rophran) batemited	01 4-1	

00'8+1942	Rs. Eight hunderd ninety. & Eighty paise only.	08.068	Per square	00.015	Providing Laying, factory made chamfered edge cement concrete pever block in footpath, Parks lawns, Driver ways or light traffic parking etc. of require strength, thickness and Size and Zig Zag shape made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laind in required colour & Zig Zag pattern over 50milimetre thick compected bed of sand, compecting by proper embedding/ laying of interlocking pever block into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compection by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting ogf Paver blocks as per require size and pettern finnishing and sweeping extra sand complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 80milimetre thick cement concrete paver block of M-40 grade with approved colour design and ZigZag pattern including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.
00'/LE6S	hns thousand one hunderd ninety six & Winety three pairs only.	E6:961Z	Per cubic metre	00.72	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KM static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W B M Grade III S3 mm(Fifty three milimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.
OOZETSE	Fight hunderd forty Fight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.		Per cubic metre	22.T	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.p.C.C. Grade M-10 (Nominal mix 1.315 (One cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental
00.7194	Rs. Two hundred eight & Minety five paise only.		Per cubic anetre	05.71	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of structure and other deletenous material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all materials charges.
20 5101	Words	Figures		Time	

	1				isme and full address of the contractor:-
	(%)	(+)sulq (-)suniM			bne skin nwo sid is H&TAOM noticelibes to specification MORT&H at his own risk and ost.
490173.00	Total	1.710	44.1.3		
00.8ET88	Rs. Seventy three & Sixty Five paise only.	0/0/0/0/200	Per Kilogram	05.559	5 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete upto all floor level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade fe-500 D or more, including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.
4255T00	Rs.5ix thousand Five hunderd forty one & Forty two palse only.		Per cubic metre	Z0.7	Providing concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 and 1203 for height upto RCC Grade M-25 (1:1.5:3) One cement :one and half sand:three crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) as per the direction of Engineer incharge.

noisivid isilini isilinis OW9 9H

	П	2	jua .	No.	Sr.	Nam	
		Repair of pot holes and removal of loose matrial, Trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing of tack coat 20mm (twenty milimetre) thick primix carpet and seal coat type B specifacation close 1904.20including cost of bituminous 20mm (twenty milimetre) thick primix carpet and seal coat coat matrials and paid for separately including all accidental Charge as per direction and entair satisfattion of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static rollier in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per technical specification clause 405. W B M Grade III 53 mm(Fifty three millimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	Sub-Head and Item of work		Name of work:-A/R & M/O Under Rajpur Section (SH:-Repair of Pot holes with 20 mm PMC with seal coat on PDPA road from Km 0/00 to 5/00 & PBAT road 23/0 to 27/00)	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
		1299.75	27.39		Quantity	DPA road fron	
Select:-		Per cubic metre	Per cubic metre		Unit	n Km 0/00 to 5	
Plus(+)	2	330.75	2231.55	Figures		/00 & PBAT	Job8
(%)	Total	Rs. Four thousand Eight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.	Rs. Two hundred eight &Ninety five paise only.	Words	Rate in	Time Limit: -	Estimated Cost: 4,91,014/- Only
	491014.00	429892.00	61122.00		Amount	One Month	014/- Only.

Note:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and

Name and full address of the contractor:-

Shillai Division Executive Engineer Minus(-)

...%)

HP PWD Shillai

5	Providing concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 and 1203 for height upto RCC Grade M-25 (1:1.5:3) One cement :one and half sand:three crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) as per the direction of Engineer Incharge.	7.02	Per cubic metre	6541.42	Rs.Six thousand Five hunderd forty one & Forty two paise only.	45921.00
6	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete upto all floor level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500 D or more, including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	933.30	Per Kilogram	7.0100	Rs.Seventy three & Sixty Five palse only.	68738.00
					Total	494430.00
			Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	
cost	te:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and t.			Minus(-)	(%)	

Shillal Division HP PWD Shillai

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	7713-1-5		Job7	Estimated Cost:-4,94,	
	ne of work:-Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(Sh:-Providing and laying 80mm thick Inte 165 to 28/565)	n RD	Earnest Money:- 9900/- Only Time Limit: - One Month			
Sr.	Sub-Head and item of work	Quantity	Unit		Rate in	Amount
No.			1000	Figures	Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	16.80	Per cubic metre	280.95	Rs. Two hundred eight &Ninety five paise only.	4720.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.P.C.C. Grade M-10 (Nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	7.25	Per cubic metre	4845.80	Rs. Four thousand Eight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.	35132.00
3	Providing Laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W 8 M Grade III 53 mm(Fifty three millimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	27.00	Per cubic metre	2196.93	Rs. Two thousand One hunderd ninety six & Ninety three paise only.	59317.00
-4	Providing Laying factory made chamfered edge cement concrete pever block in footpath, Parks lawns, Driver ways or light traffic parking etc, of require strength, thickness and Size and Zig Zag shape made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laind in required colour & Zig Zag pattern over 50milimetre thick compectid bed of sand, compecting by proper embedding/ laying of interlocking pever block into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compection by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting ogf Paver blocks as per require size and pettern finnishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 80milimetre thick cement concrete paver block of M-40 grade with approved colour design and ZigZag pattern including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	315.00	Per square metre	890.80	Rs. Eight hunderd ninety & Eighty paise only.	280502.00

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Job 7	Estimated Cost:-4,94,	430/- Only.
	ne of work:-Special Repair of Kaffota Koti road Km 0/0 to 29/750(Sh:- Providing and laying 80mm thick Inte 465 to 28/565)	rlocking Conc	rete block from	n RD	Earnest Money:-9900/- Only Time Limit: - One Month	
Sr.	Sub-Head and item of work	Quantity	Unit		Ratein	Amount
No.				Figures	Words	THE REAL
1	Earthwork in excavation in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal all leads dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all including all leads and lifts.	16.80	Per cubic metre	280.95	Rs. Two hundred eight &Ninety five paise only.	4720.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203.P.C.C. Grade M-10 (Nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	7.25	Per cubic metre	4845.80	Rs. Four thousand Eight hunderd forty five & Eighty paise only.	35132.00
3	Providing Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with three wheeled 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable, screening to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per techical specification clause 405. W B M Grade III 53 mm(Fifty three millimetre) to 22.5 mm(Twenty two point five) size (By manual means) including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	27.00	Per cubic metre	2196.93	Rs. Two thousand One hunderd ninety six & Ninety three paise only,	59317.00
4	Providing Laying factory made chamfered edge cement concrete pever block in footpath, Parks lawns, Driver ways or light traffic parking etc, of require strength, thickness and Size and Zig Zag shape made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laind in required colour & Zig Zag pattern over SOmilimetre thick compectid bed of sand, compecting by proper embedding/ laying of interlocking pever block into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compection by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting ogf Paver blocks as per require size and pettern finnishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 80milimetre thick cement concrete paver block of M-40 grade with approved colour design and ZigZag pattern including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	315,00	Per square metre	890.80	Rs. Eight hunderd ninety & Eighty paise only.	280602.00

5	Providing concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803, 1202 and 1203 for height upto RCC Grade M-25 (1:1.5:3) One cement :one and half sand:three crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) as per the direction of Engineer Incharge.	7.02	Per cubic metre		Rs.Six thousand Five hunderd forty one & Forty two paise only.	45921.00
6	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete upto all floor level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500 D or more, including all leads, lifts & carriage of materials & to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	933.30	Per Kilogram	U.F. (40) 50 (40) / [Rs.Seventy three & Sixty Five paise only.	68738.00
					Total	494430.00
			Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	
ote	e:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and					

Note:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk an cost.

Name and full address of the contractor:-

Executive Engineer Shillal Division HP PWD Shillal

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			Job 3	Estimated Cost:-36305	Distriction of the
Van	ne of work:-Repair & Maintanance of G. S. S.S. Kaffota Teh. Kamrau Distt. Sirmour (SH:- Repair of Placter p	ateche & pair	nting etc.)		Earnest Money:- 7300 Time Limit: - One	I/- Only Month
Sr.	Sub-Head and item of work		Unit		Rate in	Amount
No.				Figures	Words	
1	15 mm (Fifteen millimetre)cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	439.26	Per Square metre	194.10	Rs. One hunderd ninety four & Ten paise only.	85260.00
2	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	575.52	Per cubic metre	95.75	Rs. Nine five & Seventy five paise only.	55106.00
3	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture. including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	646.06	Per cubic metre	99.65	Rs. Ninety neine & Sixty five paise only.	64380.00
3	Finishing wall with water proffing cement paint of required shade, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts,	2212.90	Per cubic metre	71.54	Rs. Seventy one & Fifty four palse only.	158311.00
	including all incidental charges.				Total	363057.0
			Select:-	Plus(+)	(%)	
	The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk and			Minus(-)	(%)	

Note:-The contractor shall procure all the materials conformint to specification MORT&H at his own risk ar

cost. Name and full address of the contractor:-

Executive Engineer Shillal Division HP PWD Shillal